General Description
The MAX4172 is a low-cost, precision, high-side current-
sense amplifier for portable PCs, telephones, and other
systems where battery/DC power-line monitoring is critical.
High-side power-line monitoring is especially useful in
battery-powered systems, since it does not interfere with
the battery charger’s ground path. Wide bandwidth and
ground-sensing capability make the device suitable for

Click here to ask about the production status of specific part numbers.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuit
Pin Configuration OUT
GND
FEEDBACK LOOP
LOW-COST BATTERY CHARGER/CURRENT SOURCE
VOUT = 500mV/A
ROUT
1kΩ
100kΩ
ANALOG OR
LOGIC SUPPLY
2A0 TO 32V
IOUT =
VSENSE / 100Ω
V+
RS+
RSENSE
50mΩ
VSENSE
RS-
PG
MAX4172 POWER GOOD LOAD/
BATTERY
LOW-COST
SWITCHING
REGULATOR
UNREGULATED
DC SUPPLY
3V TO 32V
TOP VIEW
OUT
GNDN.C.
1
+
2
8
7
V+
PGRS-
N.C.
RS+
µMAX/SO
3
4
6
5
MAX4172
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4172ESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4172EUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 μMAX
MAX4172GUA+ -40°C to +105°C 8 µMAX
MAX4172 Low-Cost, Precision, High-Side
Current-Sense Amplifier
V+, RS+, RS-, PG .................................................-0.3V to +36V